

# **Baid Finserv Limited**

(Formerly known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.") Regd. Office: "Baid House", Ilad Floor, 1-Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur-06 Ph:9214018855 E-mail: baidfinance@baidgroup.in Website: www.baidfinserv.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391

Ref No.: BAIDFIN/2024-25/24 Date: May 29, 2024

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001(Maharashtra)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block-G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051 (Maharashtra)

SCRIP CODE: 511724

**NSE SYMBOL: BAIDFIN** 

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of newspaper advertisement pertaining to Extract of Audited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter and Financial Year ended on March 31, 2024 together with the Statement of Assets and Liabilities as on that date and Statement of Cash flows for the year ended on March 31, 2024, published in the following newspapers on May 29, 2024:

1. Financial Express (National daily newspaper)

2. Business Remedies (Daily newspaper of the State)

The same has been made available on the Company website www.baldfinserv.com.

This is for your intimation and records.

Thanking you, Yours Sincerely, FOR BAID FINSERV LIMITED (Formerly Known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.) For BAID FINSERV LIMITED ,

Burbhi Rawat

SURBHI RAWAT COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER MEMBERSHIP NO:-A49694 केनरा बैक A Canara Bank



# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

### Distt. Palwal off second POSSESSION NOTICE [SECTION 13(4)] (For Immovable property) Whereas: The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (bereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 30-10-2023 calling upon the borrower M/s Mamta Tailors through Prop. Bijender S/o Girraj to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs.16.08.328/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Eight only) plus interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Branch: Hassanpur Road, Hodal,

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 23rd day of May of the year 2024

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canar

Bank for an amount of Rs.7,95,135.04 (Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety Five Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five and Four paisa only) as on 01-08-2022 and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

**Description of the Immovable Property** 

Shop at Takiya Gani Mohalla within the limit of Municipal Committee, Hodal Distl. Palwa measuring 8.5 feet X 12 feet along with stairs having its Municipal Property No. 406/4 situated at Hodal Tehsil Hodal Distt, Palwal which is bounded as under, By North: Shop of Herry Banga, By South: House of Kanta Parshad, By East: Gali, By West: House of Ram Kishan Date: 29-05-2024 Place: Hodal Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

केनरा बैंक A Canara Bank IN many

Branch: Hassanpur Road, Hodal, Distt. Palwal

POSSESSION NOTICE [SECTION 13(4)] (For Immovable property) Whereas: The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 30-09-2019 calling upon the borrower M/s Shifa Trading Company Prop. Sh. Sahil S/o Mohd. Samin to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs.31,48,017/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seventeen only) plus interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 23rd day of May of the year 2024.

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for an amount of Rs.31,48,017/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Seventeen only) as on 30-09-2019 and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

### **Description of the Immovable Property**

Property of Sh. Mohd Samin S/o Sh. Nijar Mohd S/o Sh. Mamman comprised as 10/360th share in the Khewat/Khata No. 201/269 Rect No. 49, Killa No. 3/2(2-0), 4/1/1(2-0), 4/1/2(2-0), 5(8-0), 4/2(4-0) area measuring 18 Kanal 0 marta (3202 sq yards) situated in the revenu estate of Village Mubarikpur Teh Punhana (being ownership wide Mutation of Sale No. 2505) which is bounded as under: By North: Other Property, By South: Rasta, By East: House of Sh. Rakib, By West: Other Property. Date: 29-05-2024 Place: Hodal Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

### **CLIX HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED**

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Clix Housing Finance Limited, a Non Banking Financial Company (duly registered with Reserve Bank of India) under the provision of the Securitisation and construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) (hereinafte referred to as "SARFAESI Act, 2022") having its Registered Office: Aggarwal Corporate Tower, Piot No. 23 5th Floor, Govind Lal Sikka Marg, Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110008 (hereinafter referred to as "CLIP") and is engaged in the business of providing financial assistance to meet the needs of over millions of its customers all over India, hereby issues to you the following notice :-

1. MANEESH KUMAR S/O MADAN LAL CHOPRA TOWER - 1.1202A. PANCHSHEEL WELLINGTON ROSSING REPUBLIC GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-201016. ALSO AT :- GLOBAL TRADING COMPANY 2ND OOR OFFICE NO.201 PLOT NO.22 POOLA COMPLEX VERS SAVARKAR BLOCK SHAKARPUR. EAST DEI HIL

### केनपा बैक A Canara Bank Diff manage

### Branch: Hassanpur Road, Hodal, Distt. Palwal

# "IMPC

POSSESSION NOTICE [SECTION 13(4)] (For Immovable property) /hereas: The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank unde Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security nterest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security nterest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 22-02-2023 calling upon the borrower Sh. Rajbir S/o Parma to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs.1.96.114/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Fourteen only) plus interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rule on this 23rd day of May of the year 2024.

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for an amount of Rs.1,96,114/- (Rupees One Lakh Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Fourteen only) as on 22-02-2023 and interest thereon

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

#### **Description of the Immovable Property**

Khewat/Khatoni 425/496 (New Khewat/Khatoni 468/536) Rect No. 168, Killa No. 24/2(2-0) Total measuring 02 Kanal 00 Marla out of which the applicant is having 1/10th share i.e. 0 Kanal 04 Marla (116 sq. yards) in the name of Rajbir S/o Sh. Parma which is bounded as under: By North: Plot of Kamlesh Wife of Shyam Kiran, By South: Plot of Chet Ram, By East: Rasta, By West: Rasta Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

Date: 29-05-2024 Place: Hodal

M-

Extra comp

Date - 27.05 2024

Place : Jaipur

To

### Whilst care acceptance copy, it is not its conten Express (P be held rest contents, n damage inci transactions association advertising i or Publicatic recommer make nece before send or enteri agreements or otherwis advertiser manner wh

#### BAID FINSERV LIMITED erly known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd."

Regd. Office : "Baid House", IInd Floor, 1, Tara Nagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302006 nance@baidgroup.in Ph.: 9214018844 Website-www.baidfinserv.com CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391 E-mail: baidfi

act of Audited standalone financial results for the Quarter and	year ended on March 31, 2024 prepared in
pliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS)	(Rs. In Lacs, except per share data)

S.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
No.		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1515.42	1517.41	6591.55	5485.30
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	203.47	358.75	1809.71	1398.96
S	(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	203.47	358.75	1809.71	1398.96
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.41	266.94	1292.40	1037.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)				
6	and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] Paid-up Equity Share Capital	107.44	266.35	1293.23	1037
	(face value of Rs. 2/- each)	2401.37	2401.37	2401.37	2401.37
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			14280.21	13103.06
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)- 1. Basic:			11200.21	10100.00
	2. Diluted:	0.09	0.25	1.08	0.97

Note: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2024 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Monday, May 27, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.baidfinserv.com (2) The udited standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards the "Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013

#### For Baid Finserv Limited (Formerly known as "Baid Leasing and Finance Co. Ltd.")

Sd/- Panna Lal Baid

Chairman and Managing Director, DIN: 00009897

### AUTO PINS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Off: Premise No. 40, 1st Floor, India Mall, New Friends Colony, New Delhi, South Delhi-110025 CIN: L34300DL1975PLC007994 Landline: 91-129-4155691/92 Email Id: autopinsdelhi@gmail.com; Website: https://www.autopinsindia.com

and Audited Cland In the Equate A a Ela Inl Day day R.V

Statement of Audited Standalone	31st March,			except per	
	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
Particulars	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
otal Income from Operations	1838.77	1756.43	1660.20	6499.49	4568.89

र्म 2024 लक की की कुल असेट स विशेषकों का मानना है कि नगरीकरण 'पए, नेट वर्ष 21.91 रंड सरप्लस १२.५० र कुल कर्ज 1.300 से 15 फ़ीसबी की सीएजीआर से या गया है। नेटवर्थ की कर्ज की रियति ा जा सकता है कि

थीम पार्क का मार्केट साइज 1865 के विस्तार से थीम पार्क बिजनेस का मार्के ट साइज अगले 5 वर्षों में **आईपीओ के संबंध में जानकारी**। 'जेड-बढ़ेगा। उक्त तथ्यों से स्पष्ट है कि थीम

पाक', अपशिष्ट जल प्रबंधन और जियोसिंधेटि क

क ार्यर त 'जेड-ट `क लिमिटेड'को लंबे समय तक मिलेगा।

ट`क (इंडिया) लिमिर`ड' का आईपीओं आईपीओं का प्रबंधन प्रमुख लेड मैनेजर खुलकर ३१ मई, २०२४ को बंद होगा। उद्योग में बडीकंपनी झरा बुक बिल्ट इस्यू प्रणाली से

W IC IMICI CIDIUMIK DIUM O SHE IV CI 44 41 CIULU UI क र ोड़ रू पए दर्ज कि या जया है। इस स्थिति का फायवा इस क्षेत्र में शेयर 104 रुपए से 110 रुपए प्रति शेयर (इंडिया)भव पर जारी कर 37.30 करोड़ रुपए जुटाए जा रहे हैं। आईपीओ का मार्केट लॉट साइज 1200 शेयरों का है। एनएसई इमर्ज प्लेट फार्म पर आज क 'पनी नार नोलिया फाइने सर्विसेज लिमिटेड द्वारा किया जा रहा है। नोटः यह लेख निवेश सलाह नहीं है।



को कंपनी का राजस्व वित वर्ष 2023 की समान अवधि में दर्ज 66.55 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 63.3 फीसबी बढ़क १०८.७१ करोड़ रुपए दर्ज किया गया। वहीं उक्त अवधि में

कांपनी का कर पश्चात खुद्ध लाभ जत विश वर्ष की समान अवधि में वर्ज 11.26 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले करीब 11 फीसवी बढ़कर 12.50 करोड़ रुपए दर्ज किया गया। भविष्य का दृष्टिकोणःकं पनी अफीका और मध्य पूर्व क्षेत्रों में इंफ्रास्ट्रक्वर युरु योजनाओं के साथ अंतर छि.ीय विस्तार पर विचार कर र ही है। प्रार परियोजनाएं विलीय वर्ष २०२४-२५ में श्ररू होंगी। कंपनी भारत में एचएएम मॉडल के तहत एक सडक विकास परियोजना के लिए सडक बनियावी ढांचे के प्रमुख के साथ सहयोग पर भी नजर रख रही है। कंपनी जल आपूर्ति कार्यो, सडक और टी एंड डी इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर के क्षेत्र में राष्ट्रीय और अंतर्राष्ट्रीय स्तर पर नए ऑर्डर के लिए चर्चा कर रही है, जिससे संभवतः वित्त वर्ष 2024-25 में ऑर्डर बुक में 800 करोड़ रूपये का इजाफा होगा,जो विलीय वर्ष के अंत तक १००० करोड़ रुपये की संचयी ऑर्डर बुक बनाने में मदद करेगा। मजबूत प्रदर्शन पर टिप्पणी करते हुए, के2 इंफाजेन लिमिटेड के प्रबंध निवेशक, पंकज शर्मा ने कहा, 'हमें वित वर्ष 2024 में अपने मजबत परिणाम साझा करते हुए खुशी हो रही है। मशीनरी-आधारित व्यवसाय मॉडल पर हमारे फोकस ने हमें दक्षता को अनुकुलित करने और उद्योग में नई ऊंचाइयों को खुने की अनुमति दी है। हमारी राजस्व वृद्धि उम्मीदों के अनुरूप है और वह भी उद्योग के औसत से बेहतर इंबिटा मार्जिन के साथ। हमारी लगातार बढ़ती ऑर्डर बुक और निष्पादन क्षमताओं का विस्तार सरकार की बुनियादी ढांचा विकास पहलों का समर्थन करने के प्रति हमारी प्रतिबद्धता को रेखांकित करता है। हम विकासश्रील देशों में विदेशी बुनियादी ढांचा परियोजनाओं पर भी नजर रख रहे हैं और के2 के लिए वैश्विक उपरिश्वति को सक्षम करने की दिल्ला में पहले कदम के रूप में अंतरराष्ट्रीय बुनियादी ढांचा कंपनियों के साथ भी रुख्योग कर रहे हैं। उद्योग के दिग्गजों के साथ हमारा मौजुदा और निरंतर सहयोग और भारतमाला परियोजना और जल जीवन जैसी प्रमुख परि योजनाओं में स िय भागीवारी है। मिशन गुणवत्ता, नवाचार और समय पर परियोजना वितरण के प्रति हमारे समर्पण को उजागर करता है। भविष्य में हमारा ध्यान सरकारी परियोजनाओं का लाभ उठाने और विकास को आगे बढ़ाने पर केंद्रित है। हमें अपनी रणनीति और अपने हितधारकों को असाधारण मुख्य प्रवान करने की क्षमता पर भरोसा है, जिससे बुनियावी ढांचे के क्षेत्र में एक अवाणी कंपनी के रूप में हमारी रिषति मजबूत होगी।

# अग्रणी कंपनी वेत्तीय परिणाम बने कंपनी के सीईओ

## TAYLORMADE

Energy | Environment | Innovati

में 20% से अधिक की वृद्धि। म उत्पादन क्षमता के लिए क म! न समय ३. कम परिचालन लागत. संसाधन उपभोग और अनुक लित क्षमता प्रतिस्पर्धी बाजार में महत्वपूर्ण चत का कारण बनती है।

ध परि चालन स्थितियों के लिए १ परिचालन ताप्रमान रेंज। न निरपंदन के लिए पर्मेट की उच्च

डिाली सफाई दक्षता के लिए सफाई ो व्यापक रेंज ।

ौकट पदचिह्न, उत्पादन सुविधाओं में रखान की बचत एच) उपयोग और इ में आसानी के लिए उपयोगकर्ता के संचालन

पैमाने के संचालन से लेकर बडे र उत्पादन सुविधाएं उपलब्ध हैं। उत्पावन में क्रांति लाने के अलावा, डेयरी उद्योग में कई अनुप्रयोग १ कर रही है। कंपनी को व्यवसाय

र वृद्धि की उम्मीद है और इससे रल को अपना सुनाफा सुधार ने में लेगी।

ŝ

# भारत के सबसे बड़े एयरपोर्ट सर्विसेज एग्रीगेटर प्लेटफॉर्म डीमफॉक्स का मार्जिन घटा, वित्त वर्ष २४ में राजस्व ३६२ करोड रुपए बढने के बावजुद मनाफा घटा

**बिजनेस रे मेडीज/नई दिल्ली**। नई दिल्ली आधारित भारत के सबसे बड़े एयरपोर्ट सर्विसेज एग्रीजेटर प्लेटफॉर्म डीमफॉक्स सर्विसेज लिमिटेड ने 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष की चौथी DreamFelks तिमाही और वार्षिक विलीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी का मार्जिन काफी हब तक घट गया है। कंसोलिडेटेड बैलेंस शीट के अनुसार 31

मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वित वर्ष 2024 की चौथी तिमाही में कंपनी ने जत वित वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 239.13 करोड़ रुपए के कुल राजस्य के मुकाबले 282.19 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात हुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वित वर्ष 2024 की चौथी तिमाही में कंपनी ने जत वित वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित २५.२९ करोड़ रुपए के कर पश्चात बुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले १७.९७ करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात बुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वित्त कई में कंपनी ने जत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 776.54 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 1138.33 करोड़ रुपए का कुल राजस्व अर्जित किया है। 31 मार्च 2024 को समाम वित्त वर्ष में कांपनी ने जत चित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 72.52 करोड़ रुपए के कर पश्चात ब्रुझ लाभ के मुकाबले ६८.६३ करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात ब्रुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। ३१ मार्च २०२४ को समाप्त वित वर्ष में कंपनी ने 13.02 रुपए का बेसिक ईपीएस अर्जित किया है। कंपनी के निबेशक मंडल ने 1.50 रुपए का अंतिम लाभांश घोषित किया है। कंपनी के मार्जिन घटने का कारण सर्विसेज की कास्ट बढना है लेकिन कंपनी इस बडी हुई कॉस्ट को बाहकों को पास ऑन करने में असक्षम नजर आ रही है। कमजोर नतीजे के बाद कंपनी के श्वेयर में गिरावट बर्ज की गई और कंपनी का श्रेयर 509 रुपए के स्तर से गिरकर 485 रुपए तक आ गया।

# वित्त वर्ष 2024 में 'क्रॉप लाइफ साइंस लिमिटेड' का राजस्व 132.02 करोड़ रुपए बढ़कर हुआ 200.71 करोड़ रुपए

**बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपर**। अहमवाबाद आधारित 'कॉप लाइफ साइंस लिमिटेड' एग्रोकेमिकल फॉर्मलेशन के निर्माण, वितरण और विपणन के व्यवसाय में संलग्न प्रमुख कंपनी है। कंपनी



ने 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त दूसरी छमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने राजस्व एवं लाभ में ब्रेंद्व दर्ज की है। कंपनी ने 31 मार्च 2024 को समास बूसरी छमाही में 102.34 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व एवं 2.68 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात श्रुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। कांपनी ने 31 मार्च 2024 को समास वित्त वर्ष में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 132.02 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 200.71 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित ४.०७ करोड़ रुपए के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभके मुकाबले ६.०४ करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात ब्रुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। वित्त वर्ष २०२४ में कंपनी ने ४.०२ रुपए का ईपीएस अर्जित किया है।

कारोबारी गतिविधियां: गौरतलब है कि 2006 में स्थापित, कॉप लाइफ साइंस लिमिटंड एग्रोकेमिकल फॉर्मुलेशन के निर्माण, वित्तम और विपणन के व्यवसाय में लगी हुई है। कंपनी सुक्षम उर्वरक और कीटनाशक जैसे कृषि रसायन बनाती है जिसमें कीटनाशक, कवकनारी, शाव्क्कीऔर खरपतवारनारी शामिल हैं। कंपनी की विनिर्माण इकाई जीआईडीसी अंकलेश्वर, गुजरात में स्थित है, जो 5831.10 वर्ग भीटर में फैली हुई है। कंपनी अपने उत्पादों को इंडोनेशिया, बांग्लादेश, मिस, म्यांमार, वियतनाम, सुडान

# होलानी ग्रुप ने एसएमई फोकस्ड फंड के लिए रूपये १८४ करोड़ जुटाए

#### न को होलानी वेंचर कैपिटल फंड एसएमई क्षेत्र में निवेश के अवसरों का लाभ उठाने के लिए है। गर ज

बिजनेस रे मेडीज/जयपुर होलानी वेंचर लिए निवेशकों का पैसा प्राप्त करने में हए कैपिटल फांड, रूपये 300 करोड़ का सक्षम बनाया। फांड के 787

एसएमई के दित फंड, 27 की अप्रैल, २०२४ को जयपुर में लॉन्च किया गया और निवेश ළු fl; क्षेत्र में एक प्रसिद्ध नाम द्वारा प्रचारित कि या गया। लॉन्च हो के एक महीने यानी 27 मई कर 2024 तक होलानी ग्रुप को .52 रूपये १८४ करोड़ मिले हैं। ः परो । होलानी समूह ने 3 र्क

ाय त्वे यायी (रोबी) की मंजुरी प्राप्त करने के बाद फंड प्रबंधन और निवेश क्षेत्र में कदम रखा. रपष्ट जिससे यह इक्विटी फंड हाउस के रूप में रि को काम कर ने में सक्षम हो गया। बाजर के साथ, हमारा लक्ष्य अपने फंड के और अन्य अनुमत निवेशकों सहित सभी सार्थ इस्य मेंनियामक की हरी झंडी ने होलानी समूह को गतिष्ठील भारतीय इक्विटी बाजारों के



कहा कि, हम सभी निवेशकों द्वारा सिमिटेड

> प्रलिब्बद्धता पर कायम हैं। हमारी सेक्टर-अनुसंधान और विवेकपूर्ण जोरिवम प्रबंधन माध्यम से भारत के नवाचार, उद्यमहीलता को इस फंड के माध्यम से निवेश करने और आर्थिक विकास को बढ़ावा बेते हुए का अवसर प्रबान करता है। ....

अपने ग्राहकों के लिए दीर्घकालिक मूल्य बनाना है। वैचर कैपिटल फंड (वीसीएफ) इस अवसर पर अशोक - होलानी वैचर कै पिट ल फ'ड श्रेफी होतानी, डायर ेव ट र , होतान्हीआईएफ (वैकल्पिक निवेष्ठ फंड), एक क सल्टेंट स् प्राइवेट लिमिटेंड ने भारतीय विकास पंजी निजी इविवटी फंड है, जिसे होलानी के पिट ल एडवाइजर्स विख्याए गए विश्वास और हमारें एलएलपी द्वारा प्रबंधित और प्रायोजित फंड के लॉन्च के के वल एक किया जाता है। यह फंड अब सेबी के महीने में रूपये १८४ करोड़ जमा तहत श्रेजी-१ एआईएफ - यैचर कैपिटल अप्रैल. 2024 को अपने वैकस्पिक करने के लिए उनके आमारी हैं। हम फंड के रूप में विधिवत पंजीकृत है निवेश को घ के पंजीक र ण के लिएएसएमई को सशक बनाने और उनके जाया है। यह फंड उभ्य नेट वर्थ वाले भार तीय प्रतिभूति और विनिमय बोर्ड विकास को बढ़ावा देने की अपनी व्यक्ति यों, कॉर पोर 'ट.स. ई निवेशकों, विलीय संस्थानों, पारि वारि क अज्ञेयवादी र जनीति, सावधानीपूर्वक कार्यालयों, बीमा क'पनियों, विदेश नियेशकों, अन्य यैकल्पिक नियेश फांडों

और अन्य देशों में निर्यात करती है।

क्रॉप लाइफ साइंस के उत्पाद केंद्रीय कीटनाशक बोर्ड ('सीआईबी') के साथ पंजीकृत हैं और कृषि निवेशालय, गुजरात सरकार और गुजरात प्रवृषण नियंत्रण बोर्ड ('जीपीसीबी') द्वारा अनुमोदित हैं। कंपनी के उत्पाद पोर्टफोलियो में 85 से अधिक कृषि-रसायन उत्पाद शामिल हैं।

#### बैद फिनसर्व लिमिटेड ( पूर्व में बैद लिजिंग एण्ड फाइनेन्स कम्पनी लिमिटेड )

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : बैंद हाउँस, द्वितीय तल, 1-तारा नगर, अजमेर रोड, जयपुर-06, फोन : 9214018844 E. : baidfinance@baidgroup.in ● W. : www.baidfinserv.com ● CIN: L65910RJ1991PLC006391 31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं वार्थिक के लिए स्टैण्डएलॉन अंकेक्षित विलीव परिणामों के विवरणों का सार भारतीय लेखा मानको ( आईएनडी-एएस ) के अनुपालन में तैयार

18. W.	विवरण	মদাদ্র বিমার্চা		समाप्त वार्षिक वर्ष	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(अंकेवित)	(अंकेझित)	(अंकेकिल)	(अंकेवित)
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय कर के बाद शब्द लाभ /( हानि )	1515.42	1517.41	6591.55	5485.30
3,	( कर, असाधारण और/ या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले ) कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/( हानि )	203.47	358.75	1809.71	1398.96
4.	( कर, असाचारण और / या असाधारण वस्तुओं से बाद ) कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ /( हानि )	203.47	358.75	1809.71	1398.96
5.	( असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुएं ) अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय एवं अन्य व्यापक आय	108.41	266.94	1292.40	1037.89
	( कर के बाद ) के लिए लाभ /हानि	107.44	266.35	1293.23	1037
6,	समता अंश पूंजी	2401.37	2401.37	2401.37	2401.37
7.	रिजर्ब ( पूर्व लेखा वर्ष के तुलन पत्र के अनुसार पूनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व के अतिरिक्त )	5		14280.21	13103.06
8.	आप प्रति शेखर ( रु. 2/- प्रति का ) ( संचालन जारी रखने और बंद करने के लिए )				
	१ मूल २ नरल	0.09	0.25	1.08	0.97

जिसकी सांभवार 27 मई, 2024 को आवाजित संबंधित मीटिंग में अंकेक्षण समिति ने उपरोक्त घरिणामाँ की समीक्षा की है एवं निदेश जिसको साथकार 27 थड़, 2024 को आवाजत सवाधन सारित्य में अक्ष्रेण सांसान ने उपराक्ष परिणास का स्वयंक्ष यह हुए वा 'व्हराज प्रश्कर कि प्रतांक परिणास की मंत्रुपुर्ग दे ते हैं। सार्विक लोखा परिक्रकों द्वारा सीयत साथिका और संवी (मुझोकरण साधिवा प्र प्रश्कर कि प्रतांक परिणास के सामूर्ण प्रारूप स्वार्क लेखा परिक्रकों द्वारा सीयत साथका और संवी (मुझोकरण साधिवा प एवं वार्षिक वार्ष के विलोध परिणास का समूर्ण प्रारूप स्वार्क लेखा परिक्रकों की वेश्वसाई राज्य-प्रारक्ष कवा काम्यनी की वेबसाई र भएमर Asialinary com यर उपलब्ध हैं। (2) के प्रती के अंकड़िया स्वार्टणाय साथ साथम सारगीय लेखा मानकों (आईएनडी-एएस) के अनुसार कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 को साथा 132 को लहत निर्धात्त किए गएहें। वेह

( पूर्व में चंद लिजिंग एण्ड फ हस्ता./- चन्ना लाल वेंद अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक (DIN-00009897)

3

जयपुर। बुधवार 29 मई, 2024

दिनांक : 27.05.2024

स्थानः जयपुर

बिजनेस रेमेडीज कॉर्पोरेट वर्ल्ड/विविध